f%alt TV

Powered By

HBO & HBO Max
HBO

HBO 2

HBO Family

HBO Signature
CineMAX
ActionMAX
CineMAX
MoreMAX

STARZ ENCORE »
STARZ ENCORE »
IndiePlex »
MoviePlex »
RetroPlex »
STARZ »

STARZ Cinema »
STARZ Comedy »
STARZ Edge »
STARZ ENCORE Action »

251
252
254
253

273
271
272

281
301
302
303
311
312
313
314
287

MOBIUS

COMMUNICATIONS®

STARZ ENCORE Black »
STARZ ENCORE Classic »
STARZ ENCORE Family »
STARZ ENCORE Suspense »
STARZ ENCORE Westerns »
STARZ InBlack »

STARZ Kids & Family »
Showtime

Flix

Sho2

Showtime

Showtime Extreme
Showtime Family Zone
Showtime Next

Showtime Showcase
Showtime Women
SHOXBET

The Movie Channel

TMC XTRA

Movie channels available with premium movie package

» Indicates channels streaming through WatchTVEverywhere.
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282
284
283
285
286
315
316

353
337
331
333
334
338
332
336
335
351
352

MUSIC CHANNELS - available with Essential & Ultra

901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920
921
922
923
924
925

Adult Alternative »
Alt. Country Americana »
Alt. Rock Classics »
Broadway »

Hip Hop »
Bluegrass »

Y2K

Chamber Music »
Classic Masters »
Classic Rock »
Country Classics »
Groove Disco & Funk »
Dance Clubbin’ »
Easy Listening »>
Everything 80's »
Flashback 70’s »
Folk Roots »
Gospel >

Heavy Metal »

Hit List b

Holiday Hits »

Hot Country P
Jammin’ »

Jazz Masters »

Jazz Now

926
927
928
929
930
931
932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940
941
942
943
944
945
946
947
948
949
950

Jukebox Oldies »
Kids' Stuff »

Rock en Espafiol
Exitos Tropicales »
Ritmos Latinos »
Maximum Party »
No Fences »
Nothin’but 90's »
Eclectic Electronic »
Pop Adult »

Pop Classics »
Romance Latino »
Retro Latino »
Classic RnB & Soul »
Rock »

Alternative »
Smooth Jazz »

Soul Storm »

The Spa »
Standards »

The Blues »

The Chill Lounge »
Christian Pop & Rock »
Exitos del Momento P>

Hip-Hop/R&B »

Music channels available for streaming with STINGRAY MUSIC app
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Alphabetical Channel Guide
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A&E » 1114 T FOX (KDVR) 1010 | | ® T NewsMax 1061 °
ABC (KMGH) » 1007 || @ T Fox Business » 1048 ° T NewsNation 1111 [
ACC Network 1019 T Fox News Channel » 1047 ° T NFL Network » 1033
AMC » 1113 ° T Fox Sports 1 » 1024 ° T Nick » 1135 )
American Heroes » 1201 ) T Fox Sports 2 » 1032 ) T Nick Jr. > 1136
Animal Planet » 1104 ° T Freeform » 1144 o Z Nick Music 1217
AWE (A Wealth of Entertainment) 1100 ) T FX » 1115 ° L Nickelodeon (West) 1139
Bally Sports Midwest » 1022 ° T FXM » 1116 o I W Nicktoons 1137
BBC America b 1056 ° T FXX »> 1197 ° Z Olympic Channel 1020 ®
BBC World News 1057 ° T FYI» 1204 A One America News Network 1046 °
BET Jams b 1220 T GAC Family 1213 K3 Outdoor Channel 1196
BET Soul » 1226 T GSN b 1189 KA OWN b 1163 [}
Big Ten Network »> 1034 ° T Golf Channel » 1030 KB Oxygen » 1161 )
Big Ten Network 2 b 1035 ° T Grit (KLKN) 1150 | o | o R Paramount Network TV b 1194 )
Big Ten Network 3 b 1036 ° T Hallmark Channel » 1072 o I W PBS (KHNE) 1013 |e@ | ®
Big Ten Network 4 b 1037 ° T Hallmark Drama 1078 Z PBS 2 (KHNE) 1106 | @ | ®
Bloomberg Television 1055 ° T Hallmark Movies & Mysteries » 1075 L © | PBS 3 (KHNE) 1107 | e | ®
Boomerang 1133 T Heroes & Icons (KOLN) 1109 e | © WM PBSKids (KHNE) 1123 el 0
Bravo » 1160 ° T HGTV » 1086 Z QveC » 1155 |e@ | @
Cartoon Network » 1146 ° T History Channel » 1091 o KB RFD-TV 1240 °
CBS (KCNC) 1009 | @ | @ T HLN » 1050  © Science b 1098 [}
CBS Sports Network 1021 ° T Hope 1245 | @ | © W SEC Network » 1038
CMT » 1211 ° T HSN 1156 ] Z SEC Region A > 1039
CMT Music 1212 T IFC > 1182 Ea SHOPHQ 1154 [
CNBC » 1051 [} T INSP 1004 | e | © ICH SonlLife (SBN) 1243 |@ | ®
CNBC World 1054 T Investigation Discovery » 1095 ° Z Sportsman Channel 1195 °
CNN > 1049 ° T ion Network 1165 o A Stadium College Sports (Atlantic) 1027
Cobalt TV Services Guide 1 e 0 T Jewelry Television 1157 oo L Stadium College Sports (Central) 1028
Comedy Central » 1173 ° T Laff (KLKN) 1174 o A Stadium College Sports (Pacific) 1029
Cooking Channel » 1087 T Lifetime » 1073 o I J Sundance > 1118
Court TV Mystery (KLKN) 1077 ) T LMN (Lifetime Movies) » 1074 o W Syfy b 1117 )
Cowboy Channel 1239 ° T Lifetime Real Women 1076 T TBD (KHGI) 1209 | @ | ®
Crime & Investigation 1183 T Magnolia Network 1085 ° Z TBN Inspire 1242 |e@ | ®
C-SPAN » 1058 | @ | ® T MavTV 1192 L tbs > 1151 [}
C-SPAN 2 1059 | @ | @ T Military History Channel 1202 T Teen Nick 1138
C-SPAN 3 1060 | @ | @ T Motor Trend » 1190 [ Z Tennis Channel 1025 [}
CW (KWGN) 1002 | o | ® T MSNBC » 1052 KA TLC > 1090 [}
Destination America » 1105 [} T MTV » 1216 o K& NT > 1112 [ )
Discovery Channel » 1093 ° T MTV2 1218 LA Travel Channel > 1101 )
Discovery Family » 1131 ° T MTV Classic 1225 A Trinity Broadcasting Network 1244 |@ | ®
Discovery Life » 1094 ° T MTVU 1219 K& truTV > 1181
Disney Channel » 1124 ° T MyNet (KTVD) 1003 | @ | © MM Turner Classic Movies b 1152 °
Disney Jr. > 1125 T NASATV 1096 (] Z TVG2 1191
Disney XD b 1126 B9 Nat Geowild » 1103 o BY 7viand» 1145 .
E! > 1153 ° T National Geographic » 1102 ° T Universal Kids » 1132 °
ESPN » 1015 ° T NBC (KNEP) 1008 | e | @ Z UP 1071 o
ESPN News b 1018 T NBC (KUSA) » 1011 o | o W USA Network » 1110 ()
ESPN2 » 1016 ° T NCN North/Sports 1 1043 o T VH1 » 1224 [}
ESPNU » 1017 o T NCN South 1040 (] T Vice » 1203
EWTN 1241 | o | o Y NN Southy Sports 2 1042 o Y vervr 1162
Food Network P 1084 ° T NCN North 1041 ° T The Weather Channel » 1012 °

» Indicates channels streaming through
WatchTVEverywhere.



